New Rover CC - 1st Xl vs Steeton CC - 1st Xl

TYPe  pivision 2 2019

Ground The Richmond Oval

League: Airedale & Wharfedale Senior Cricket League -

Rules Type Standard

Date

Saturday 7th September 2019

Toss New Rover CC - 1st XI won the toss and elected to field Start Time 12:30

Result Summary

Result: New Rover CC - 1st XI — Won by 4 wickets

New Rover CC - 1st XI Steeton CC - 1st XI

Score 188-6 (45.5 overs) 't' 186-7 (50.0 overs) 'b'
Game Points 10 0
Penalty Points 0
Batting Points 3
Bowling Points 3
Total Points 18 6
Steeton CC - 1st XI
Batting
Name How Out Bowler

William Luxton

Aatif Modak run out (Rahat Shah)
Harris Rowlett lbw

Cameron Knowlest

Jack Luxton run out (Minhaj Patel)

James Robinson not out

b Rahat Shah
b Rahat Shah

b Minhaj Patel
b Rob Thomas

Elliott Wilson

Adam Hardwick lbw

Gary Boulton* not out

Ewan Johnston did not bat

Paul Hardwick did not bat

Extras b (4), Ib (8), w (13), nb (1)
Total
Wickets

* = Captain, t = Wicket Keeper Overs

Fall of Wickets :

13-1 Aatif Modak (William Luxton-3*);

15-2 Harris Rowlett (William Luxton-3*);
31-3 Cameron Knowles (William Luxton-9*);
83-4 William Luxton (Jack Luxton-29%*);

90-5 Jack Luxton (James Robinson-4%*);

Runs 4s 6s Balls
b Rob Thomas 27

6
0
9
31
56
7
4
20

26
186

50.0

3

W O O N W N O -

0

O O O O »r O O O

77
17
2
13
54
61
17
33
27



111-6 Elliott Wilson (James Robinson-16*);
137-7 Adam Hardwick (James Robinson-32%*);

* = not out batsman

Bowling
Bowler Overs Maidens Runs Wickets Wides No Balls
Rahat Shah 7.0 2 31 2 4 0
Minhaj Patel 15.0 5 46 1 4 0
Imran Patel 9.5 1 52 0 0 0
HanzaqJ Mir 10.0 3 28 0 2 1
Rob Thomas 8.1 0 17 2 3 0
Fielding Extras/Non-bowler wickets 12 2
Total 50 11 186 7 13 1
New Rover CC - 1st Xl
Batting
Name How Out Bowler Runs 4s 6s Balls

Michael Richmond ct Paul Hardwick b Gary Boulton 20 2 0 54
Mohammed Khan b Aatif Modak 9 20 20
Imran Patel ct Aatif Modak b Jack Luxton 46 7 1 65
Matthew Stickland* ct William Luxton b Adam Hardwick 13 1 0 27
Hanzaq J Mir ct Elliott Wilson b Adam Hardwick 14 3 0 21
Matthew Dinsdale ct Cameron Knowles b Jack Luxton 4 10 15
Christodoulos Bogdanos not out 42 7 1 43
Rob Thomas not out 7 10 30
Rahat Shah did not bat
Daniel Binkst did not bat
Minhaj Patel did not bat
Extras b (9), b (3), w(21) 33

Total 188

Wickets 6
* = Captain, T = Wicket Keeper Overs 45.5

Fall of Wickets :

46-1 Mohammed Khan (Michael Richmond-15*);

68-2 Michael Richmond (Imran Patel-11%*);

108-3 Matthew Stickland (Imran Patel-35*);

130-4 Hanzaq J Mir (Imran Patel-45%*);

131-5 Imran Patel (Matthew Dinsdale-0%*);

153-6 Matthew Dinsdale (Christodoulos Bogdanos-17%*);

* = not out batsman



Bowling

Bowler Overs Maidens Runs Wickets Wides No Balls

Ewan Johnston 7.0 2 25 0 4 0
Paul Hardwick 8.5 1 41 0 13 0
Aatif Modak 7.0 2 24 1 2 0
Gary Boulton 8.0 0 32 1 0 0
Adam Hardwick 9.0 1 29 2 2 0
Jack Luxton 6.0 2 25 2 0 0
Fielding Extras/Non-bowler wickets 12 0

Total 45.5 8 188 6 21 0

Match Officials
Umpires
Scorers Max Akrigg



