New Rover CC - 1st XI vs Steeton CC - 1st XI

Туре	League: Airedale & Wharfedale Senior Cricket League - Division 2 2019	Rules Type	Standard
Ground	The Richmond Oval	Date	Saturday 7th September 2019
Toss	New Rover CC - 1st XI won the toss and elected to field	Start Time	12:30

Result Summary

Result : New Rover CC - 1st XI – Won by 4 wickets

	New Rover CC - 1st XI	Steeton CC - 1st XI
Score	188-6 (45.5 overs) 't'	186-7 (50.0 overs) 'b'
Game Points	10	0
Penalty Points	0	0
Batting Points	5	3
Bowling Points	3	3
Total Points	18	6

Steeton CC - 1st XI

Batting

Name	How Out Bowler			Runs 4s 6s			Balls
William Luxton		b	Rob Thomas	27	3	0	77
Aatif Modak	run out (Rahat Shah)			6	1	0	17
Harris Rowlett	lbw	b	Rahat Shah	0	0	0	2
Cameron Knowles	t	b	Rahat Shah	9	2	0	13
Jack Luxton	run out (Minhaj Patel))		31	3	1	54
James Robinson	not out			56	7	0	61
Elliott Wilson		b	Minhaj Patel	7	0	0	17
Adam Hardwick	lbw	b	Rob Thomas	4	0	0	33
Gary Boulton*	not out			20	3	0	27
Ewan Johnston	did not bat						
Paul Hardwick	did not bat						
Extras	b (4), lb (8), w (13), nb) (1	.)	26			
		T	otal	186			
		W	/ickets	7			
* = Captain, † = Wicket Keeper			vers	50.0			
Fall of Wickets :							

13-1 Aatif Modak (William Luxton-3*);

15-2 Harris Rowlett (William Luxton-3*);

31-3 Cameron Knowles (William Luxton-9*);

83-4 William Luxton (Jack Luxton-29*);

90-5 Jack Luxton (James Robinson-4*);

111-6 Elliott Wilson (James Robinson-16*); 137-7 Adam Hardwick (James Robinson-32*);

* = not out batsman

Bowling

Bowler	Overs	Maidens	Runs	Wickets	Wides	No Balls
Rahat Shah	7.0	2	31	2	4	0
Minhaj Patel	15.0	5	46	1	4	0
Imran Patel	9.5	1	52	0	0	0
Hanzaq J Mir	10.0	3	28	0	2	1
Rob Thomas	8.1	0	17	2	3	0
Fielding Extras/Non-bowler wickets 12 2						
Total	50	11	186	7	13	1

New Rover CC - 1st XI

Batting

Name	How Out		Bowler		4s	6s Balls	
Michael Richmond	ct Paul Hardwick	b	Gary Boulton	20	2	0	54
Mohammed Khan		b	Aatif Modak	9	2	0	20
Imran Patel	ct Aatif Modak	b	Jack Luxton	46	7	1	65
Matthew Stickland*	ct William Luxton	b	Adam Hardwick	13	1	0	27
Hanzaq J Mir	ct Elliott Wilson	b	Adam Hardwick	14	3	0	21
Matthew Dinsdale	ct Cameron Knowles	s b	Jack Luxton	4	1	0	15
Christodoulos Bogdano	s not out			42	7	1	43
Rob Thomas	not out			7	1	0	30
Rahat Shah	did not bat						
Daniel Binks ⁺	did not bat						
Minhaj Patel	did not bat						
Extras	b (9), lb (3), w (21)			33			
		Т	otal	188			
		V	Vickets	6			
* = Captain, † = Wicket Keeper			vers	45.5			

Fall of Wickets :

46-1 Mohammed Khan (Michael Richmond-15*);
68-2 Michael Richmond (Imran Patel-11*);
108-3 Matthew Stickland (Imran Patel-35*);
130-4 Hanzaq J Mir (Imran Patel-45*);
131-5 Imran Patel (Matthew Dinsdale-0*);
153-6 Matthew Dinsdale (Christodoulos Bogdanos-17*);

* = not out batsman

Bowling

Bowler	Overs	Maidens	Runs	Wickets	Wides	No Balls
Ewan Johnston	7.0	2	25	0	4	0
Paul Hardwick	8.5	1	41	0	13	0
Aatif Modak	7.0	2	24	1	2	0
Gary Boulton	8.0	0	32	1	0	0
Adam Hardwick	9.0	1	29	2	2	0
Jack Luxton	6.0	2	25	2	0	0
Fielding Extras/Non-bowler wickets				0		
Total	45.5	8	188	6	21	0

Match Officials

Umpires

Scorers Max Akrigg